

Ingredion Incorporated

5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 United States

t: +708-551-2600 w: ingredion.com

October 26, 2022

Statement of Origin

Ingredion Incorporated provides the following information regarding the product below sold to customers in the United States and Canada:

Product	PIN	H.S. Tariff Classification	Preference Criterion	Country of Origin
CASCO™ 42 DE Corn Syrup/Glucose	011440	1702.30	В	CANADA
GLOBE® 62 DE Corn Syrup/Glucose	016720	1702.30	В	USA
GLOBE® 63 DE Corn Syrup/Glucose	016520	1702.30	В	USA

This material qualifies as originating goods under CUSMA, T-MEC and USMCA.

The H.S. Tariff Classification provided is offered in good faith. The importer of record is responsible for using reasonable care to correctly classify merchandise.

This Statement is similar to a Certification of Origin to claim preferential treatment and is intended to help our customers establish the CUSMA, T-MEC and USMCA qualification status of products they may export. Ingredion Incorporated provides a Certification of Origin only when our customer is acting as the Importer of Record.

This Statement is valid through October 26, 2024 unless revoked or amended in writing.

Thank you for your interest in Ingredion's products.

North America International Compliance Team Westchester IL Ingredion Incorporated